

Senator Xiong from the Committee on State and Local Government, to which was re-referred

S.F. No. 2322: A bill for an act relating to health occupations; establishing the Minnesota Health Care Workforce Advisory Council; requiring reporting; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 144.

Reports the same back with the recommendation that the bill be amended as follows:

Page 2, line 27, after the first "members" insert "; chair; compensation"

Page 2, line 28, delete "where the appointing" and insert "of the members appointed under subdivision 2, clause (5), for which the governor shall appoint five"

Page 2, line 29, delete everything before "members" and before "to" insert "appointed under subdivision 2, clause (5),"

Page 3, line 2, delete "no later than" and insert "by" and delete "Appointees to"

Page 3, line 3, delete everything after "chair" and insert "from among its members."

Page 3, line 4, delete everything after "(c)" and insert "Members other than the commissioners or designees may be removed according to section 15.059, subdivision 4"

Page 3, delete line 5

Page 3, line 6, delete everything before the period

Page 3, line 7, delete everything after the period and insert "Legislative members may receive per diem and be reimbursed for expenses according to the rules of their respective bodies."


Page 3, delete line 8

Page 6, delete subdivision 8 and insert:

"Subd. 8. **Meetings.** Meetings of the council and its committees are subject to the open meeting law in chapter 13D.

Subd. 9. **Expiration.** The council does not expire."

And when so amended the bill do pass and be re-referred to the Committee on Rules and Administration. Amendments adopted. Report adopted.


.....
(Committee/Chair)

March 27, 2025.....
(Date of Committee recommendation)